FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies): 101	770367 dress of receiving party(ies):
Yumin Wang 00/46/01	
Yoshito Hanayama	Name: BorgWarner Inc.
·	Internal Address: Patent Docket Administrator
Doug Fornell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
Additional frame(s) of conveying party(tes) attentions:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	PO Box 5060
Other	City: <u>Troy</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48007-5060</u>
Execution Date: June 4, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 19/89/7/3 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	and alternative and alternativ
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BorgWarner, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Patent Docket Administrator	,
Internal Address. Tatom 2 details	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 500 PO Box 5060	8. Deposit account number:
	7-5060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: 110)	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
William L. Krayer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	June 26, 2001 Signature June 26, 2001 Date Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Tracements, Box Assignments
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
ta presal	(FOIIII F 10-1030-1000100001 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	ΓU.S.	DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		THENIS ONET		ratent and Tradema	K Office	
-						
1. Name of conveying party(i	les):					
Vunihilea Michie	m.a				1	
Kunihiko Mishir	ma					
					EN-	

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Y	res No	x	5 2 33	
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):			_		
Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:						
City:	State: ZIP:					
Name:						
Internal Address:						
Street Address:	State: ZIP:					
City:						
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
11	41	41	data of the enn	lieution is: June 12, 20	001	
If this document is being filed t	together with a new application	, the execution	i date of the app	incation is.		
	application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s			
A. I atolii A	ppneation (and)					
		ļ				
<u> </u>		l r 1	 1			
رندند د ۸	anal numbers attached?	Yes	No X		·	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",
have invented certain new and us	seful improvements described in the United States
patent application entitled	
Carbide Coated Steel A	Articles and Methods of Making Them
which was executed on	, 2001, and/or filed herewith, and

WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set for the below:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United states, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of the Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I (we) hereby appoint as our attorneys, with full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith

Attorney	Reg. No.	Telephone Number
Greg Dziegielewski	28,073	(248) 458 2931
Marc Luddy	33,061	(248) 458 2921
William L. Krayer	19,542	(412) 343 3305

Please direct	telephone calls	to: <u>W</u>	<u> Villiam </u>	<u>L. Kra</u>	yer's	phone	number.
	•						

BorgWarner Inc. Send correspondence to:

Patent Docket Administrator

3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 200

PO Box 5060

Troy MI 48007-5060

Inventor: Yumin Wang Citizenship: China

Residence address: 114 Cambridge Place, Ithaca NY 14850 (Tompkins County)

Post Office address 114 Cambridge Place, Ithaca NY 14850

Signature: Junin Wary, 6/4/2001
Date

Inventor: Yoshito Hanayama

Residence address

Citizenship: Japan 600 Warren Road, Ithaca, NY 14850 (Tompkins County)

Post Office address 600 Warren Road, Ithaca, NY 14850

Signature: Voslas Honeyad 6/4/0/

Citizenship: USA Inventor: Doug Fornell

310 Sandbank Road, Ithaca NY 14850 (Tompkins County) Residence address

310 Sandbank Road, Ithaca NY 14850 Post Office address

Signature: 4/0/

Citizenship: Japan Inventor: Naosumi Tada

Minami 5-137 Tsutsujigaoka, Nabari, Mie 518-04, Japan Residence address

Minami 5-137 Tsutsujigaoka, Nabari, Japan Post Office address

Signature:

Citizenship: Japan Inventor: Kunihiko Mishima

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

Kita 6-201 Tsutsutigaoka, Nabari, Mie 518-04, Japan Residence address

Kita 6-201 Tsutsutigaoka, Nabari, Japan Post Office address

Signature: Kinikit Miske 1 6/12/01